7:00 pm

7:05 pm

7:20 pm

7:35 pm

7:50 pm

8:20 pm

8:25 pm

8:30 pm

Revised 10/8/21

FAI General Aviation Association
Fall Meeting October 12, 2021

AGENDA
Welcome Merle Jantz, GAA President
Meeting instructions
Introduce Officers
GAA membership & dues
GAA activities

The latest from FAI Rachel Webb, Airport Operations Superintendent
Christel Burgess, Chief of Leasing

2R-20L construction wrap-up
Fencing, gates, run-up changes
Vehicle and Pedestrian Deviations on the East Ramp
New East Ramp leases and interest
On Fairbanks ATC’s radar Corey Shaw, FAI ATC Pilot Outreach
Staffing
Construction Season Wrap-up
New procedures for TWY Bravo
Emergencies
Alaska update from AOPA Tom George, Alaska Regional Manager
Renaming Ptarmigan Pass and other charting changes
Experimental NWS products upgrade
Anticipated changes to the Clear TFR
Alaska Center for Unmanned Aircraft Systems Integration
Nick Adkins, Director of Operations
Plans for UAS missions at FAI
Upcoming events & announcements Merle Jantz
Business items Merle Jantz

Treasurer’s report

Adjourn



