FAI General Aviation Association Fall Meeting October 12, 2021

AGENDA

7:00 pm	Welcome	Merle Jantz, GAA President
	Meeting instructions Introduce Officers GAA membership & dues GAA activities	
7:05 pm	The latest from FAI	Rachel Webb, Airport Operations Superintendent Christel Burgess, Chief of Leasing
	2R-20L construction wrap-up Fencing, gates, run-up changes Vehicle and Pedestrian Deviations on the East Ramp New East Ramp leases and interest	
7:20 pm	On Fairbanks ATC's radar	Corey Shaw, FAI ATC Pilot Outreach
	Staffing Construction Season Wrap-up New procedures for TWY Bravo Emergencies	
7:35 pm	Alaska update from AOPA	Tom George, Alaska Regional Manager
	Renaming Ptarmigan Pass and other charting changes Experimental NWS products upgrade Anticipated changes to the Clear TFR	
7:50 pm	Alaska Center for Unmanned Aircraft Systems Integration Nick Adkins, Director of Operations	
	Plans for UAS missions at FAI	Mick Adkins, Director of Operations
8:20 pm	Upcoming events & announceme	nts Merle Jantz
8:25 pm	Business items	Merle Jantz
	Treasurer's report	
8:30 pm	Adjourn	